

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 710 of 2022

NATIONAL OIL RESERVES AGENCY (ADVANCED BIOFUEL OBLIGATION RATE) ORDER 2022

S.I. No. 710 of 2022

NATIONAL OIL RESERVES AGENCY (ADVANCED BIOFUEL OBLIGATION RATE) ORDER 2022

- I, EAMON RYAN, Minister for the Environment, Climate and Communications, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 44D(2)(a) of the National Oil Reserves Agency Act 2007 (No. 7 of 2007) (as adapted by the Communications, Energy and Natural Resources (Alteration of Name of Department and Title of Minister) Order 2016 (S.I. No. 421 of 2016)) and having complied with section 44D(4) of that Act, hereby order as follows:
- 1. (1) This Order may be cited as the National Oil Reserves Agency Act 2007 (Advanced Biofuel Obligation Rate) Order 2022.
 - (2) This Order comes into operation on 1 January 2023.
- 2. The percentage rate referred to in section 44C(4) of the National Oil Reserves Agency Act 2007 (No. 7 of 2007) in respect of the advanced biofuel obligation shall be 0.300 per cent.



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 20 December, 2022.

EAMON RYAN,

Minister for the Environment, Climate and Communications.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Instrument and does not purport to be a legal interpretation)

To come into effect on 1 January 2023, this regulation establishes the percentage rate referred to in section 44C(4)(a) of the National Oil Reserves Agency Act 2007 (No. 7 of 2007) to be 0.300 per cent.

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH
ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR
Le ceannach díreach ó
FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS,
BÓTHAR BHAILE UÍ BHEOLÁIN,
CILL MHAIGHNEANN,
BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 8,
D08 XAO6

Teil: 046 942 3100 r-phost: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
MOUNTSHANNON ROAD,
KILMAINHAM, DUBLIN 8,
D08 XAO6

Tel: 046 942 3100 E-mail: publications@opw.ie



€ 1.50